
8/12/2025

$1,255.00
$73.00
$10.00
$50.00

ISBN Cost
$470.00

$20.00
Cost

$57.00
$3.30

Term Cost $1,938.30

$1,255.00
$73.00
$10.00
$50.00

Term Cost $1,388.00

$1,255.00
$73.00
$10.00
$50.00

Cost
$2,935.00

Term Cost $4,323.00

Diesel Academic Fee
Supplies
Tools

3rd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Diesel Academic Fee

T-shirts (3 @ $19 Each)
Safety Glasses 

2nd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
CDX Manual - NATEF Pofilling 9781284274073
OSHA TEST
Supplies

1st Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee

Diesel Academic Fee

Diesel Powered Equipment Technology
Mountain City

26 Months - 2,160 Hours
26 Book, Tool, and Supply List

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 



$1,255.00
$73.00
$10.00
$50.00

Cost
$2,453.00

Term Cost $3,841.00

$1,255.00
$73.00
$10.00
$50.00

Cost
$1,890.00

Term Cost $3,278.00

$1,255.00
$73.00
$10.00

Diesel Academic Fee $50.00

$1,388.00

$777.00
$73.00
$10.00
$50.00

$910.00
$17,066.30

Diptoma Award:

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

26 Months         Diesel Technician      2160 clock hours     

Term Cost 

Tuition

Technology Access Fee

Diesel Academic Fee

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Technology Access Fee

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Tuition
6th Trimester

7th Trimester
Term Cost 

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Supplies
Tool Kits

Technology Access Fee

Diesel Academic Fee

Supplies
Tools

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Diesel Academic Fee

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

5th Trimester
Tuition

4th Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee


	Diesel Mtn City

