

## Diesel Powered Equipment Technology Mountain City

26 Months - 2,160 Hours

26 Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester			8/12/2025
Tuition			8/12/2025
Tuition		\$1,255.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$1,255.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee		\$50.00	
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Çost	
CDX Manual - NATEF Pofilling	9781284274073	\$470.00	
OSHA TEST	3/012042/40/3	\$20.00	
Supplies		Cost	
T-shirts (3 @ \$19 Each)		\$57.00	
Safety Glasses		\$3.30	
Surety Glasses		<b>73.30</b>	
Term Cost		\$1,938.30	
2nd Trimester			
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,255.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee		\$50.00	
Term Cost		\$1,388.00	
3rd Trimester			
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,255.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee		\$50.00	
Supplies		Cost	
Tools		\$2,935.00	

\$4,323.00

**Term Cost** 

4th Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,255.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee	\$50.00	
Supplies	Cost	
Tools	\$2,453.00	
	, ,	
Term Cost	\$3,841.00	
5th Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,255.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee	\$50.00	
Supplies	Cost	
Tool Kits	\$1,890.00	
Term Cost	\$3,278.00	
6th Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,255.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee	\$50.00	
Term Cost	\$1,388.00	
7th Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$777.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Diesel Academic Fee	\$50.00	
Term Cost	\$910.00	
TOTAL PROGRAM COST		\$17,066.30

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Diptoma Award:

26 Months Diesel Technician 2160 clock hours